

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2729/2012

R. MADHAVAMURTHY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIMME GOWDA(D) BY HIS LRS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ravi, appearing on behalf of Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners has made a submission at Bar that he would be moving an application for deleting deceased respondent Nos.1/1 and 1/4 from the array of the respondents. Necessary steps be taken within three weeks and on compliance, the application be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Similarly, the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution of the

Item No.45

-2-

legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1/2, as pointed out in the office report within three weeks and on compliance, the same be processed as per rules.

Respondent Nos.1/3 and 1/5 are already ordered to proceed ex parte, vide order dated 31.10.2013.

List again on 15.4.2014.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd