

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2729/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2011 in RSA No. 1774/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

R. MADHAVAMURTHY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIMME GOWDA(D) BY HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has cured the defects and filed the application by way of clarification with regard to the defects notified by the Registry.

List the matter before the Bench for consideration.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER