

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2729/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2011 in RSA No. 1774/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

R. MADHAVAMURTHY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIMME GOWDA(D) BY HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated,
the matter is adjourned for four weeks.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master