

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2729/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2011 in RSA No. 1774/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

R. MADHAVAMURTHY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIMME GOWDA(D) BY HIS LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.132176/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS and IA No.132177/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.132178/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.132179/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on application(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing appln(s) for substitution and setting aside abatement.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master