

ITEM NO.23 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9665/2019

R. MADHAVAMURTHY . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THIMME GOWDA(D) BY HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 132177/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 132179/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 132176/2017 - I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS
IA No. 132178/2017 - I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date : 26-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

None appears for the respondents in spite of
being served.

The applications are allowed.

The amended memo of parties be filed within
two weeks from today.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR