

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9665/2019

R. MADHAVAMURTHY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THIMME GOWDA(D) BY HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Vinayaka S Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the facts of the case and the nature of the controversy, their being long pendency, it would be better to resolve the issue by indulging in the process of settlement before the Mediation Centre.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly requests to refer the matter for mediation before the Mediation Centre at High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru.

Considering the aforesaid, the parties and their representatives are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre

attached with the High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru on 20.3.2023 in the afternoon.

In the meantime, the Mediation Centre shall appoint a senior mediator to mediate the issues and the report be sent as expeditiously as possible on or before the date so fixed before this Court.

List in the week commencing 24th April, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER